P1000080649	
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	200185465132
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name)	09/30/1001021007 **78.75
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
	ZUID SEP 30 AM IO: 40 SECRETARY DE CHAINE FALLAHASSEE, FLORIDE
Office Use Only	J. Shivers OCT 0.5 2010

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: MCCLANAHAN'S MARINE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u>)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00

Filing Fee

☑ \$78.75
Filing Fee
& Certificate of Status

_	
🗖 \$78.75	🖬 \$87.50
Filing Fee	Filing Fee.
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
	& Certificate of
	Status
ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED

ą

FROM: DOMONICK A. MCCLANAHAN

Name (Printed or typed)	2010 Sec
1014 SW 20TH STREET	
Address	 P 30 TARY ASSE
FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33315	<u> </u>
City, State & Zip	
954-687-8595	5
Daytime Telephone number	

DOMONICK@COMCAST.NET

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

MCCLANAHAN'S MARINE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal <u>street</u> address and mailing address, if different is: SAME AS PREVIOUS STATED-1014 SW 20TH STREET FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33315

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: STARTING A NEW BUSINESS AS BEING INCORPORATED

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is: 100

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s): DOMONICK A. 1014 SW 20TH MARCY A. 1014 SW 20TH STREET MCCLANAHAN FT. LAUDERDALE, MCCLANAHAN FT. LAUDERDALE, FL PRESIDENT/DIR FL 33315 VICE PRES./DIR 33315

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The <u>name and Florida street address</u> (P.O. Box **NOT** acceptable) of the registered agent is: KENNETH R. WESSLING 4652 POINCIANA STREET, APT. # 7 LAUDERDALE-BY-THE-SEA, FL 33308-3543

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The <u>name and address</u> of the Incorporator is: DOMONICK A. MCCLANAHAN 1014 SW 20TH STREET FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33315 DID SEP 30 AH IO: 40

េរខ្ល

agree to act in this capacity

Signature/Incorporator

10/01/2010 Date 10/01/2010 Date H